## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Administration » Item 75 Compensation Board

Item 75 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Financial Assistance for Local Treasurers (77400)	\$16,995,092	\$17,115,995
Financial Assistance to Local Treasurers (77401)	\$9,834,132	\$9,931,336
Financial Assistance for Operations of Local Treasurers (77402)	\$6,958,153	\$6,981,852
Financial Assistance for State Tax Services by Local Treasurers (77403)	\$202,807	\$202,807
Fund Sources:		
General	\$16,995,092	\$17,115,995